

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2025

Manish Nanik Punjabi & Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2020 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2025

Kishore Ramchand Punjabi ...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Manish Nanik Punjabi & Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1290 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2025

Manish Nanik Punjabi & Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Sagar Kursija, for the Applicants.
Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Mallika Sharma a/w. Mr. Ayaz Khan and Ms. Zehra Charania,
i/b. Mr. Aniket Punjabi, for the Intervenor.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 29th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants, stand over to **3rd October 2025** as a last chance.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.09.29
14:18:29
+0530