

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1290 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2025**

Manish Nanik Punjabi & Anr. ...Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2020 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.472 OF 2025**

Kishore Ramchand Punjabi ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :-

Manish Nanik Punjabi & Anr. ...Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Sagar Kursija, for the Applicant.
Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.
Adv. Mallika Sharma i/by Adv. Ayaz Khan & Adv. Zehra Charania, for the Intervener.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
DATED : 9th APRIL, 2026**

P.C. :-

- . Learned Counsel for the Applicant states that the arguing Counsel is unable to attend the Court due to personal difficulty.
- 2) At the request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 20th April, 2026.

3) Ad-interim-relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)